ES-401, Rev. 9 PWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-2
Facility: Robinson Date of Exam: 201 1-302
RO K/A Category Points SRO-OnIy Points
Tier Group ] — — — —
KIK K K K K A AAA G A2 G* Total
112 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 * Total
1. 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 18 3 3 6
Emergency & — — — —

Exam Level: RD X SRO-l X SRO-U X Operating Test No.:
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. Withdrawing Control Rod Shutdown Bank B A, M, S 1
b. Align SI System for Cold Leg Recirculation (Time
D EN L S 2Critical)
c. PZR Pressure Control Malfunction A, D, S 3
d. Transfer from Bypass to Main Feedwater Regulating
A M 4SValves
e. Respond to RHR Leakage with the Unit on RHR A, EN, L,
Cooling M, S
f. Restore PRT to Normal Operating Conditions (RO
A D S 5ONLY)
g. Remove Source Range Instrument From Service D, L, S 7
h. Respond to a Loss of CCW to the RCP Motor Coolers D, S 8
In-Plant Systems (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-l); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Align Deepwell Pump D to Supply Cooling Water to
D EEDGB
j. Startup of Dedicated Shutdown UPS Inverter lAW
N 6OP-602
k. Respond to Control Room Inaccessibility D, E, L, R 2
@ All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RD I SRO-l I SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 I 23
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 1 I 1 I 1
(EN)gineered safety feature - I - I 1 (control room system)
(L)ow-Power I Shutdown 1 I 1 I 1-
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) 2 / 2 I -1
(P)revious 2 exams 3 /- 3 1 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA
(S)imulator
JPM A: Withdrawing Control Rod Shutdown Bank B
K/A 003 AK3.04 Knowledge of the reasons for the following responses as
they apply to the Dropped Control Rod: Actions contained in EOP for
dropped control rod.
(CFR: 41.5/41.10/45.6/45.13)
(Control Rod Drive System / 001) The candidate will be directed to
withdraw Shutdown Bank B rods to support the upcoming reactor startup.
Once the control rods reach 70 steps withdrawn, Group 2 of Shutdown
Bank B (4 control rods) will drop into the core. The candidate will be
expected to enter AOP-001, Malfunction of Reactor Control System, and
take the actions for dropped rods while the plant is in Mode 3. This will
require that the remaining shutdown bank rods be driven into the core.
(CR-044 Bank JPM modified to drop the 4 control rods during withdrawal).
JPM B: Align SI System for Cold Leg Recirculation
K/A 006 A4.05 Ability to manually operate and/or monitor in the control
room: Transfer of ECCS flowpaths prior to recirculation.
(CFR: 41.7/45.5 to 45.8)
(Emergency Core Cooling System (ECCS) / 006) Candidate will transfer to
cold leg recirculation lAW EPP-9, Transfer to Cold Leg Recirculation. This
JPM is time critical. (CR-007 Bank JPM)
JPM C: PZR Pressure Control Malfunction
K/A 010 A2.02 Ability to (a) predict the impacts of the following
malfunctions or operations on the PZR PCS; and (b) based on those
predictions, use procedures to correct, control, or mitigate the
consequences of those malfunctions or operations: Spray valve failures.
(CFR: 41.5/43.5 /45.3/45.13)
(Pressurizer Pressure Control System (PZR PCS) / 010) Plant is operating
in Mode 1 with the candidate directed to respond to plant conditions. The
Auxiliary Spray valve will fail open, causing PZR pressure to lower. The
candidate will be expected to take the immediate actions of AOP-01 9,
Malfunction of RCS Pressure Control, and enter the procedure to analyze
and respond to the lowering pressure. Once the failure is recognized,
actions will be taken to isolate letdown and charging flow to isolate the
auxiliary spray flow into the PZR. (CR-099 Bank JPM)
JPM D: Transfer from Bypass to Main Feedwater Regulating Valves
K/A 045 Al .05 Ability to predict and/or monitor changes in parameters (to
prevent exceeding design limits) associated with operating the MT/G